Department

Health & Human Services
Sheriff

Public Works

Fire

Information Services
Probation

District Attorney
Community Development
Library

Parks And Open Space
Assessor-Recorder
Department Of Finance
Public Defender

County Counsel

Human Resources

Child Support Services
Cultural Services
Administrator

Board Of Supervisors
Retirement

Agricultural Commissioner
Elections

Farm Advisor

Employees

791
353
255
171
106
137
101
91
221
148
79
76
47
27
39
32
154
20
33
18
14
37

Total Wages

$50,848,000
$32,737,859
$18,526,492
$15,208,266
$10,885,972
$9,437,106
$8,715,433
$7,125,542
$7,111,697
$6,921,793
$5,470,533
$4,658,293
$4,595,109
$3,198,452
$2,848,170
$2,241,250
$2,227,253
$2,145,467
$2,028,225
$1,434,255
$1,124,853
$867,044
$120,163

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$16,808,190
$13,130,456
$6,422,812
$4,531,285
$3,552,378
$4,018,866
$2,674,702
$2,454,606
$2,266,872
$2,260,059
$2,130,498
$1,627,995
$1,476,889
$857,629
$905,154
$829,836
$440,944
$652,041
$692,971
$538,488
$416,294
$263,928
$53,660



