Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Health & Human Services	791	\$50,848,000	\$16,808,190
Sheriff	353	\$32,737,859	\$13,130,456
Public Works	255	\$18,526,492	\$6,422,812
Fire	171	\$15,208,266	\$4,531,285
Information Services	106	\$10,885,972	\$3,552,378
Probation	137	\$9,437,106	\$4,018,866
District Attorney	101	\$8,715,433	\$2,674,702
Community Development	91	\$7,125,542	\$2,454,606
Library	221	\$7,111,697	\$2,266,872
Parks And Open Space	148	\$6,921,793	\$2,260,059
Assessor-Recorder	79	\$5,470,533	\$2,130,498
Department Of Finance	76	\$4,658,293	\$1,627,995
Public Defender	47	\$4,595,109	\$1,476,889
County Counsel	27	\$3,198,452	\$857,629
Human Resources	39	\$2,848,170	\$905,154
Child Support Services	32	\$2,241,250	\$829,836
Cultural Services	154	\$2,227,253	\$440,944
Administrator	20	\$2,145,467	\$652,041
Board Of Supervisors	33	\$2,028,225	\$692,971
Retirement	18	\$1,434,255	\$538,488
Agricultural Commissioner	14	\$1,124,853	\$416,294
Elections	37	\$867,044	\$263,928
Farm Advisor	2	\$120,163	\$53,660